Case No 3334743/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:

Miss E Tomlinson

Respondent: Karen Nicholson

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

The respondent Karen Nicholson has made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the claimant the gross sum of £2208.75

Employment Judge Ord

Date: 20/03/2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

20/03/2019 AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE